

a

SLP(C)No. 6688 OF 2004
ITEM No.7

Court No. 3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6688/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2003 in RSA 801/82
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JASWANT KAUR (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GURNAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 16/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S.K. Bagga, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.

Ms.Sureshta Bagga, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to why the finding on the issue of limitation be not set aside and the case remanded to the High Court for hearing and decision on other issues arising from the pleadings of the parties.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER