

*

SLP(C)No. 6688 OF 2004
ITEM No.10

Court No. 1

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6688/2004

JASWANT KAUR (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GURNAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for stay/direction and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief)

Date : 14/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S.K.Bagga, Sr. adv.

Mr. Seeraj Bagga,Adv.

Mrs.Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for the respondents takes notice.

Reply be filed within four weeks.

Until further orders the respondents shall remain restrained from alienating the suit property
or creating any third party interest.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master