

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6688/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/09/2003 in RSA No. 801/1982 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JASWANT KAUR (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURNAM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay/direction,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for  
interim relief and office  
report )

Date: 24/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv. for

Mrs. Sureshta Bagga,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dinesh Verma,Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No.5 being a Respondent No.5 is stated to have died. Respondent  
proforma respondent, service on him is dispensed with. Service  
on other respondents is complete and they have filed their counter-affidavit too.  
The petitioners may, if so advised, file their rejoinder to the counter-affidavit file  
d by respondent nos. 1-4, within three weeks from today.

ice To be listed after three weeks in the category of complete after not  
cases.

nggh) (J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal Si

ster AR-cum-PS

Court Ma